

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 699/2025

Deepak Sharma S/o Shri Khaimchand Sharma
-----Appellant

Versus

Malviya National Institute Of Technology & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Pushpendra Singh Tanwar, Adv. & Mr. Rohit Tiwari, Adv. for Mr. Shobit Tiwari, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tushar Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

03/09/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to provide a copy of the special appeal writ to associate of Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, who will take instructions to argue the matter on the next date.

List this matter after three weeks.

Name of Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, be shown in the cause list as counsel for respondents.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J