

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 699/2025

Deepak Sharma S/o Shri Khaimchand Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Malviya National Institute Of Technology

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shobit Tiwari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sarthak Rastogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

26/09/2025

Learned counsel for the parties are *ad idem* that learned Single Judge has relied upon the decision of this Court in S.B.CWP No.6917/2014 against which D.B.SAW No.942/2022 is pending and the operation of the order has been stayed.

Let this appeal be listed along with D.B. SAW No.942/2022.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

RIYA/18